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Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 
 

Total - Place of birth of respondent

Total - Sex

TITLE Total - Period of 
immigration

Before 
1998

Before 
1961

1961-
1970

1971-
1980

1981-
1990

1991-
1995

1996-
1997

1998-
2001

Total - Citizenship 2,385 2,150 305 380 430 495 385 160 235 

Canadian citizens 1,735 1,735 280 335 365 410 265 75 0 

Citizens of Canada only 1,515 1,510 260 290 315 360 225 65 0 

Citizens of Canada and one 
other country 220 220 20 45 50 55 40 15 0 

Citizens of Canada and two 
other countries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Citizens of other country(ies) 650 415 20 50 60 80 120 80 235 

Citizens of one other country 
only 645 415 20 50 65 80 115 80 230 

Citizens of two other countries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 


