

Citizenship (8), Place of Birth of Respondent (16), Sex (3) and Period of Immigration (9) for the Immigrant Population, for Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Metropolitan Areas and Census Agglomerations, 2001 Census - 20% Sample Data

Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord-Ouest Total - Place of birth of respondent Total - Sex																			
										TITLE	Total - Period of immigration	Before 1998	Before 1961	1961- 1970	1971- 1980	1981- 1990	1991- 1995	1996- 1997	1998- 2001
										Total - Citizenship	2,385	2,150	305	380	430	495	385	160	235
Canadian citizens	1,735	1,735	280	335	365	410	265	75	0										
Citizens of Canada only	1,515	1,510	260	290	315	360	225	65	0										
Citizens of Canada and one other country	220	220	20	45	50	55	40	15	0										
Citizens of Canada and two other countries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0										
Citizens of other country(ies)	650	415	20	50	60	80	120	80	235										
Citizens of one other country only	645	415	20	50	65	80	115	80	230										
Citizens of two other countries	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0										

How to cite this document

Table title(as above). Ottawa: Statistics Canada, January 21, 2003. 2001 Census of Canada. Catalogue number 97F0009XCB2001004.

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved. Users are forbidden to copy the data and redisseminate them, in an original or modified form, for commercial purposes, without the expressed permission of Statistics Canada.